and ir sceordance with the i Lfications, gl tes hrd proliles heretolore spporved and

Jﬁow on ~file Lﬂ he ofI cc oi }e. NN T U B BRI S o
Csection 2. .*'*'What all'claim'”fof demages resulting therefpom, if any, sanll be judiclally
Inguired into after the completion of Lt hHe provosged Lmprovenent., :

Zection S, That the whole cosgt of qud,iFSPOVGNEﬁt ghall be = zsessed by the { oot {ront up-

on the following described losts and lande, to-wit: all lots @gnd lands bounding ana abubting up

'Y

on the proposed improvement, which said lostemd landsare hereby determined to be specifically
benkfited v said lwprovement; and the cost of saild irnrovement bahll iniclude the expmase of the
preliminary and cther surveys, ana ol printing snd publishing the notices, resolutiong anc orvin-
ance required, snd bhe serving of said noblces, and cost of constructlon, together with Interedt
on riotes and honds Imsued In anticiaation of the collection & deferred assessmehts, end all otmer
necegsary expendibures.

Seetion 4. .- That the assessmenbls so to be levied chall be pald in one annwal installment,
with interest on cuch payment, at the same rake af shall be borne by the bonds to be l1gsued In
shticipation of the collection thereof} provided that the ovwner of any property assessed; may,
at his option, pay such agsessment in cash within thirty days Ller Lhe passage of the agsesging
ordinance. -

Sectliorn 5. That bonds of the Villaze of Centervilide shall he issued in anticipation of
collectlon of assessments by installments and in an amount equal Lheresto; md, notes of gald
viliage shall bs isbued in mﬂtiCLyablOﬁ of the levy.ngz of such assessment and the lssue of such
bonds.

Sectlon -6, 00 Mhat.the V¢1la re Englineer 2e and he 1s hereby directed to prepare . snd Iilevwlith

Ehie councii a- tonbaulve am“CSﬁment LhOWinU thie smount Lo ve assessed on s&ch 1ctzbr_parcel;
of 1sna bO be asgeﬂscu. a.f : : ; : : TR S I R

'Sectxon 7.~;-<'.?Tnat Lne:V1¢lawe Gler? be.aﬁd*she ~t
_for bl&b ior uhe con“tr:c'Lon oz 1LQ-LHWTOVLM€nb al

Gy duubor;aeu dnu 1ére¢ﬁed uo Wuverti se -
“uo .dei._. ST R L :

'%ectzon s'orufnance aha]l LuP@ effcct mnd be in force,xronzan&fafter the?ééfliéstf'

“period ! llomea uw'iaw.

 :Péssed.this’50th3@ayﬁbf;.t%"'”,ﬁﬁgél}ff*"

Approved: . 

'Att@st:zzﬁf;-F7

Lmory Wy Bradqtreet o
Lueila Brown e SR hayort

Glérk

ORDINANCE NO., 9 - 1941

ZETI”I ﬂ.[\y.ﬁé FO t (JUIM LQ'L'
¥ \7‘1,;._..141‘4; . C* ‘iAn]

FHTAL APPROPE
VILLAGE OF Pl

| RN ORDINANCE TO MAKX SUPFLE
EXPENSES AND OTHER LXPENDITURLS OF THI

O&MLO

DURING THTE FLSCAL YLAR BHDT 3G JFquBEL_%l. 1941.
Section L. BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Villa'e'of centcfvillé;-State of .Chic;

~Tnat, to nrov1d@jior:h, current expendsd and other expendi Ltures -Offﬁhe £81dVillage of Ceénter= . -
ville during the fiseal year ending December: B1l,. 104l the follvping  UM . be nd they'are here— E
DY set~a31ae;ahd app;omrlqced a° fol3ows, V12°‘*f“'*ﬂ e : : SRR RE e

f;ﬁéction 2, ' '.m}at there bs appig;  ated from Lhe @EEEH&L F Hﬁ

e e _ﬁA' G;jMLJ{AIJ PL1M0. ST -_- S
A 16 ._quHPDlLeS R scel anaouu;"'~””;'_ S t-“ 22 QOf_.
: SR fiﬂTotal Gener 1 Fund ;1 ; .ﬁ_._ UL L LT f—'~5~JQ 69 80 '

L lﬁﬂy t@ Lme H£HVLC ?KD “‘the sum of
CFUND - the Tollowlrng: _

QE RVICE FUTID.

:.zwﬂ: § Q:Qtreet Repalr ”?24@14i 

fotal %SPVLCG bund ;‘a"‘ r‘"'F 9f f?_f?f?%f ;Tf%?24Q{élﬁffLH.

otlion de That t ere be amnroorLaued:fPOm th

*.-“fg)  kuA¢iz{ LGET
n P Employes »i

64’966

D7 Other'OperéLlng Expenues o -::".f: j.3 ']j j'? 16,72

motal Water Fupu'jff.f R ol  ¥' @ 81. 38

;1Tﬁ$ébtikﬂi_5. That b?ezwz be . amm1c>n:i'ted Prom the STREET MALUTRNANCT AUD REPATR DUND (¢ Notor
Vehicle Licenses) the following:

R H UTREHM MATHTERANCE AWD RIPAIR PUYD
{(Hotor Vehicle Licenses)
H 3 Materials b B2, 47
Tetal Street Maintenance .and Repalr .
Funé'(WoLor VPthle LLCCHS@Q) % 72,47

g

'Lhat there &m'apﬁropfiauealrdm'the'GAEOLIEE FAX STREET MAIWTENANCE ANC REBAIR

I . GASQIJII»EB ")J_' .LJ...Jj zﬁiy \Ja. A.Lé.u'

CilMaterdlals. oo o e o Bge,BE

R




Section 7. That this ordinance shall take effe

allowed by law.

Attest:

TLuella Brown
Village Clerk

et from and after the ea¥liest perlod

Approved:

Emory W. Bradstreet
Mayor

ORDINANCE NO.1l

1942

Al ORDINANCE TO MAKEEAPPROPRIATIONS FOR CUHRRENT EXPENGSES AND OTHER
EXPENDITURES OF WHE VILLA 'E OF CENTERVILLE, IN THE COUNTY OF HMONT+

GOMERY AND STATE OF OHI
31, 1942

geection L. BE IT ORDAINED by the Counell of th

0, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER

e Village of Censerville, in the Lounty of

Montgomery and State of Ohio, That, to provide for the current e xpenses and other expenditures of

the said Village of Centerwville during the flscal ye

ar énging December 31, 1942, the following

sums be and they are hereby .s¢ aslde amd appropriated, as follows:

Section 2. That thexre Jbe appropriated f rom the

4, GENERAL FUND

Counel k

Mayor

Clerk

Treasurer
Zolilcltor

Bud loing Tnspdectbor
Legal Advertising
Supplies and Miscellaneour
Board of Health
Elections
Contingencies

b e
INPCO~T0o R0 N

£

S 1> 3 B i B B e B B

Poral Cenerat Yomd & 2= 9= 9= e e

Bscetion 3.

That there be appropriated f rom the

GENEEAL FUlD:

& 155.00
200.00
160.00
220.00

75.80
0.00
60.00
20.00
51.62
78.16
1100.00

$1,119.78

GENERAL FUND of CONTINGENCIES for purposes

not otherwise prowvided for, to be expended in accordance with the provisions of Section 5625=32

General “ode, the sum of

o m— w- - - - - - -

Section 4.
$e,085.,00; and that there ve appropriated from said

B SAFETY FUND.
B A Marshal
B 2 Police
5 3 Station Houses
B 4 Other Palice Expenses
B B Firve Chlef - salary
B B FPirement
B B Fire Apparatus
B 8 Fire Stations
B 9 Other fire Dept. Expenses
8 4 Flre Hydrant Rentals

Total Safety Fund - - - - = =

Boction B. That there be transferred from the

That there be transferredfrom the G

- = — s 1.“) lOOIOO
ENERAL FUND tothe SAFETY FUND the sum of
SAFETY PUND the followings

$ 100.00
1,620.00
0.00
275,00
300,00
100.00
42,00
48,00
100.00

0,00
$ 2, 585,00

GENERAL FUND TO the SERVICE FUND the £Sum

af $513.00; and that there be mppropriasated from said SERVICE FUND THE fellowing:

C SERVICE FUND
Street Lighting
Total S.rvice fund = = = = =

Section Z. That there be appropriated framifike
Vhicle Licenses) the following:

$515.00

- $513.00

STREET MAIUTINANCE ANT REPAER FUND (Motor

H STREET NAINTENANCE AND EEPAIR FUND
(llotor Vehicle Licenses)

B L Supervision
3 & Employes

I & Materials

E 8

Traffle Light

Total Street Maintenance and Repair
Vehicle Licenses) = - - = - =
Section 6, That there be appropridted from the
Qffice Expenses
Employes
Puel snd Light
Repairs to Suildings
Repairs to Pipes and llachinery
Flltration Expense
Other Operating Expense
Bond Retirement “und
Lands, Buildings, and New lMachinery
New Meters

shvlel=foli-lelelabe
ol

W-JOOhm

P

3 50.00
150,00
151.97
125.00

fund (Motor
- - - =} 476,97
WATER PUNI:

s 260.00
11000000
625.00
100,00
100.00
450.00
200,00

« B, 525,00
100.00
200 00



